Phone: - Email:

VIVANCOMTP/MPO-LC Backbone and Equipment Harness



Brand: Vivanco **Availability:** In Stock

Short Description

Plug and play, SM, OM3, OM4, OM5 fiber types available

Description

Plug and play, SM, OM3, OM4, OM5 fiber types available

Features & Benefits

- 1. SM (G657A2), OM3, OM4, OM5 fiber types
- 2. "plug and play"
- 3. Round cable structure with small diameter
- 4. LSZH sheath
- 5. Low space occupancy in the cable tray and rack
- 6. Easy operation and deployment
- 7. Direct and fast cabling installation
- 8. SM and MM MTP/MPO to low-loss duplex LC connector
- 9. LC uniboot with switchable polarity
- 10. Push-pull tab for easy operation and deployment
- 11. Backbone part adopts double sheath
- 12. Colored sheath for easy installation

Specification

Structure Indoor Non-metallic OFC-Aramid Yarn

Cable DiameterSub-unitSingle tube 2 cores2.0mm

Backbone Cable with 8, 12, 24 Cores 4.5mm

Double Sheaths

Sheath ColorSingle ModeYellowOM3Aqua

OM4 Violet

OM5 Lemon Green

Sheath Material LSZH, PVC(OFNP)

Tensile 50N

Working Temperature -10~60°C **Durability** ?100 Times